. k Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 62799089

Emmﬁmm ' . Report Date; July 12, 2025 | 2:57 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Camplete

Rererence:

2012 GMC TERRAIN SLE -

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2GKFLTE56C6377472
Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 100,001 KM \/\‘/( \%‘*{6 3 @
A

Last Registered In: 4 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

A

3
No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
? A Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 12, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data recerds from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2GKFLTE56C6377472



Vehicle History Report (BC)

Qi Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT
. @ 2015 Nov 9 Concord, Ontario, Canada N )
. Estimate: Left Rear Side | Estimate Date: 2016 Jan 11 $2,667.85
| Claim: Collision $2,601.00
; 2018 ;';ar 7 ‘ British Columbia, Canada o o o
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,842;;5;1
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $1.760.01 |
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT B
ﬁo ;0181an 1 British Columbia, Canada :
;
: Glass Record $1,155.82
_;—2023]un 5 1 British Columbia, Canada
: Glass Record $1,159.79

ad Registration

i[ & This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest): J
{ *  Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding. !
g * Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding. ;
L We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Aug 13 53,722 KM Gary's Service & Towing Vehicle serviced
Keswick, Ontario, Canada
2017 Jan 9 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada *  Drivability/performance checked

Four wheel alignment performed

2GKFLTE56C6377472



ODOMETER

SOURCE DETAILS

+  Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
+ Darking brake adjusted
r Rear hrake pads repiaced
«  Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

2024 Jan 27 175,219 KM

Budget Brake - Courtenay Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

2024 Qct 16 100,001 KM

Comox Valiey Dodge Vehiclé serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

A

Open Recalls

£ No safety recail information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recali information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact GMC or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

Mt

‘% Stolen Vehicle Check

ey

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

A

Detailed History

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

DATE
2012 lun 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as biack
2012 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use; Commercial
2014 Dec i Motor Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontaric, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
2015 Aug 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Cwner reported
Previous Use: Commercial
2015 Aug 13 53,722 KM Gary's Service & Towing Service Record Vehicle serviced
Keswick, Ontario, Canada
2015 Nav 9 Collision
Ontario, Canada
2018 jan 1 69,230 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2015-11-09
Concord, Ontario, Canada Left Rear Side
2016 Jul 11 GMC Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 2025300

2GKFLTES6C6377472



ODOMETER

SQURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2016 Nov4

20,820 KM

Independent Source
Comoxvalley, British Calumbia,
Canada

Cdometer reading

2017 jan 9

Service Facility
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jan 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

2017 Dec 23

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 fan1

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$1,155.82

2018 Mar 7

Insurance Records
British Columhia, Canada

COLLISION

RIGHT REAR CORNER

2018 Mar 7

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Estimate

Estimate Date: n/a
RIGHT REAR CORNMNER

2018 Dec 30

Metor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Rerewal

Registration Issued or Renewad

2020 jan 10

Mator Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2621 Jan 10

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2022 Jan 10

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2023an 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2023 juns

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

$1,159.79

2024 Jan 10

Meotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as biack

2024 Jan 27

175,219 KM

Budget Brake - Courtenay
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2024 0ct 16

100,001 KM

Comox Valley Dodge
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicfe serviced

2025 Jan 10

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Calumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as biack

2GKFLTES6C6377472



' Questions? We're here tg help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC is 2 report of the vehicle's status ang the vehicle’s claims histol
. vahlcles soid by insierance Larpanies as salvage
- salvage vehicles which have been rabuilt, nspected, and reficensed
. wiracked vehicles that bave besn decommissioned and can anly be rescld for parts

ry. Vehitle status shaws whether a vehide is qualified ta be licensed and is used ta track:

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicie accurately for & number of reasans, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been Feported to the B.C. vehicie registry or a vehide with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
claims histary is a report of vehicle damage and includes repalrs paid by ICBC and cutstanding damage estimates. It ma

Y be incormplete for variaus reasans, including the owner did nat make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim, In
addition, the estimarte information Mmay not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle thar sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage,
Cansumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement af fimitations at h'.".p:n‘!.:lpﬁ5.i<h:,:z:ml|'c_r;istrmium’vchr.’umrmlmn,htmi.

1CBC recommends the vehicle be inspoctag by 2 qualified mechanic ta abrain a raare complete assessmendt of the vehicle's condition,

This vehicle history report is comaiied from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULL or its source daca providers to obtain cam
registrations, declaratians, accldent information, service records, recall information, odameter readings or other information where discrepang
providers receive data and infermation from axcernal sources believed to be rellabre, but no responsibllity is asslmed by CARFAX Canada, its so
steictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada 2nd its seurce data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express ar implied, including any warranties of tirmeliness, acturacy, merchantability, merchantabie quality ar fitness for a
particular purpese regarding this repert or its cantents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shail be labte for any lesses, €Xpenses or damages in connection with Any repart or any Infermation contained within 2 repart,
inchuding the accuracy thereof or any dekay or fallure to provide a repart or any infarmation. Other informatien about the vehicie that Is the subject matter of this vehlgla histary report. including problems, inay not have been reparted 1o CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as cne impartant taaf, along with 2 vehicle inspection and test drive, 1o make a better declsion about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/er using this vahicle histery report, vou agree to be hound by all of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
IS e300 (N tariax.caiaheut-carfax/privacy-legalrcontitions-sf-use

plete Infarmation on any one vehicle. Fer example, thers may be other title, fronds,
&5 that apply to this vehicte are not seflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and IS 5aurce data
urce data providers or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies ar amisslons, The reports are providged

® 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, EBEE&}
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